	Г OF HEALTH AND HU R MEDICARE & MEDIC				FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-039
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER 155336		(X2) MULTIPLE C	ONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY	
			A. BUILDING B. WING	00	COMPLETED 09/13/2023
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIE	R		ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD INCHER RD	
CHALET	REHABILITATION	AND HEALTHCARE CENTER	INDIAN	NAPOLIS, IN 46221	
(X4) ID	SUMMARY	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X5)
PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIEN	NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIAT	COMPLETION
TAG	REGULATORY O	R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION	TAG	DEFICIENCY)	DATE
0000					
Bldg. 00	This visit was for the IN00412623.	he Investigation of Complaint	F 0000	9-22-2023	
	Completed Di0041	2(22 E. J			
	-	2623 - Federal/State deficiencies ations are cited at F812.		ISDH ATT: Brenda Buroker	
	related to the allega	ations are clied at 1812.			
	Survey date: Septer	mber 13, 2023		Director of Division Long Term	
	Survey date. Septer	moer 15, 2025		2 North Meridian Street	
	Facility number: 00	00229		Indianapolis, Indiana 46204	
	Provider number: 1				
	AIM number: 1002			Facility# 000229	
				Provider# 155336	
	Census Bed Type:			AIM# 100266850	
	SNF/NF: 77			7 100200000	
	Total: 77			Re: Complaint Survey IN00412	2623
	Total: 77			Chalet Rehabilitation and	102.0
	Census Payor Type	<u>.</u>		Healthcare Center	
	Medicare: 6			4851 Tincher RD	
	Medicaid: 37			Indianapolis, IN 46221	
	Other: 34				
	Total: 77			Dear Ms. Buroker:	
	-	lects State Findings cited in		On September 13, 2023, a	
	accordance with 41	0 IAC 16.2-3.1.		Complaint Survey was conduct	ted
				at Chalet Rehabilitation and	
	Quality review con	npleted September 15, 2023.		Healthcare Center. Enclosed	
				please find the Statement of	
				Deficiencies with our facilities I	Plan
				of Correction for the alleged	
				deficiencies. Please consider t	his
				letter and Plan of Correction to	be
				the facility's credible allegation	of
				compliance.	
				We respectfully request a desk	<
				review that the facility has	
				achieved substantial compliane	ce
				with the applicable requiremen	ts
	1				

 Edward Hughes
 Administrator
 09/22/2023

 Any defiencystatement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determin
other safegaurds provide sufficient protection to the patients. (see instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable
following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable

days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

000229

PRINTED: 09/25/2023

	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER 155336	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING <u>00</u> B. WING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 09/13/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIE	R AND HEALTHCARE CENTER	4851	et address, city, state, zip cod TINCHER RD ANAPOLIS, IN 46221			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)			
				as of the date set forth in th of Correction of September 22,2023. Please feel free to call me v any further questions at 317-856-4851. Respectfully submitted, Edward Hughes, HFA Executive Director, Chalet Rehabilitation and Healthca Center	with		
: 0812 SS=E Bldg. 00	§483.60(i) Food s The facility must §483.60(i)(1) - Pr approved or cons federal, state or le (i) This may inclu directly from loca applicable State a regulations. (ii) This provision facilities from usin gardens, subject applicable safe g practices. (iii) This provision from consuming f facility. §483.60(i)(2) - St serve food in acc standards for foo	ocure food from sources idered satisfactory by ocal authorities. de food items obtained I producers, subject to and local laws or does not prohibit or prevent ng produce grown in facility to compliance with rowing and food-handling does not preclude residents foods not procured by the ore, prepare, distribute and ordance with professional	F 0812	F812 E Food Procurement	ŀ,	09/22/202	

PRINTED: 09/25/2023

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER A.		(X2) MULTIPLE CO A. BUILDING B. WING	<u>00</u>	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 09/13/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIE	R AND HEALTHCARE CENTER	4851 T	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD INCHER RD JAPOLIS, IN 46221	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETH DATE
ING		er for 1 of 1 kitchen	Ind	The facility requests paper compliance for this citation.	DAL
	U U	bur of the kitchen on 9/13/23 il 9:40 a.m., the freezer and bserved.		This Plan of Correction is the center's credible allegation of compliance. Preparation and/or execution of	
	Inside the freezer the	he following was observed:		this plan of correction does not constitute admission or agreeme by the provider of the truth of the	
		tic opened bag, undated, that n breast that was observed to nall ice crystals.		facts alleged or conclusions set forth in the statement of deficiencies. The plan of correction is prepared and/or	
	contained green ve	tic opened bag, undated, that getables that was observed to tals throughout the bag.		executed solely because it is required by the provisions of federal and state law.	
	Inside the refrigera	tor the following was observed:		1) Immediate actions taken fo those residents identified:	r
	· ·	ed, glass 32 ounce container. was half full of great value by date of 6/18/23.		• No resident was identified to have been affected.	
	-	ed, clear plastic 30 ounce tic container was half full of		2) How the facility identified other residents: • Any resident residing in the facility had the potential to be affected. however, no resident w	
	container. The gall	ed, clear plastic gallon on container was 3/4 full of best by date of 2/18/23.		identified to have been affected. 3) Measures put into place	
		ed, clear plastic 74 ounce tic container was 3/4 full of s.		System changes: • Dietary staff was educate on the following policy of food storage. • The Executive Director/	d
	- An opened, undat glass jar was 1/2 fu	ed, glass 16 ounce jar. The Ill of pickle relish.		designee will conduct random observations 3 times weekly of food storage r/t labeling and	

PRINTED: 09/25/2023 FORM APPROVED

DEPARTMENT OF H

	Γ OF HEALTH AND HU 8 MEDICARE & MEDIC						RM APPROVED B NO. 0938-039
ENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER 155336		A. BU	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING <u>00</u> B. WING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 09/13/2023	
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CHALET REHABILITATION AND HEALTHCARE CENTER			4851 TI	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD NCHER RD APOLIS, IN 46221	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE)	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	TE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	 container. The plass mayonnaise. The I locate a use by or o plastic container. An opened, undar container. The con garlic. An opened, undar container. The con salad dressing. The 	ted, plastic 128 ounce stic container was 1/4 full of Dietary Manager was unable to expiration date printed on the ted, clear plastic 32 ounce tainer was 1/2 full of crushed ted, plastic 128 ounce tainer was 1/2 full of ranch e Dietary Manager was unable			dating, food covered, and no employee food stored in kitch and or resident refrigerators. · Identified issues will be immediately addressed with additional education. 4)How the corrective actions will be monitored: · The responsible party for this plan of correction is the Dietary Manager with Executive Director oversight.	or	
	plastic container. During an interview Dietary Manager in were opened shoul they were opened. sure what the expin ounce container of ounce container of Manager needed to On 9/13/23 at 11:4 provided a copy of	or expiration date printed on the w on 9/13/23 at 9:04 a.m., the ndicated any food items that d have been dated for the date The Dietary Manager was not ration dates were for the 128 Tranch dressing or the 128 Tranch dressing or the 128 Tranch dressing or the 128 Tanch dressing			 Issues identified will be immediately addressed with 1 education and disciplinary act as required. The results of these aud will be reviewed in Quality Assurance Meeting monthly for months or until 100% complia- is achieved x3 consecutive months. The QA Committee will identify any trends or patterns make recommendations to rev the plan of correction as indication 	ion dit or 6 nce and <i>i</i> se	
		11 11 11 C 111 A	1				1

5)Date of compliance: 9-22-2023

3.1-21(i)(2) 3.1-21(i)(3)

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

covered and dated.

was the current policy used by the facility. A review of the policy indicated all foods will be

This Federal tag relates to Complaint IN00412623.

Event ID:

049B11

Facility ID: 000229

If continuation sheet

Page 4 of 4

PRINTED: 09/25/2023